

Cost Proposal

Subject: Supplemental Quality Assurance

Number: CRFP 0313 DEP2500000002

Vendor Name: Hoss Co Services LLC

Address: 65 Ann Drive, Gallipolis, OH 45631

Phone Number: (304) 741-5422

Fax Number: NA

Person of contact: Justin Meeks

e-mail address: jmeeks@hosscoservices.com

Signature:

Date: 8/30/2024

RECEIVED

2024 SEP -6 AM II: 35

W PURCHASING DAISION



Table of Contents

- 1. Table of Contents
- 2. Section 1: Signed DEP CRFP 0313 2500000002 Supplemental Quality Assurance Solicitation Cost Proposal



SECTION 1: SIGNED DEP CRFP 0313 2500000002 SUPPLEMENTAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SOLICITATION COST PROPOSAL

Signed solicitation cost proposal begins on the next page.



Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Proposals** Consulting

roc Folder: 1476296 **Reason for Modification:** oc Description: DEP OOG - Supplemental Quality Assurance Addendum #2 issued to publish agency responses to vendor submitted questions and extend bid close da.... See Page 2 for complete info roc Type: Central Master Agreement Version ate Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No CRFP 3 2024-09-11 13:30 0313 DEP2500000002

ID RECEIVING LOCATION

.D CLERK

J24-08-28

EPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

ୀ≏୭19 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

IJS

- ENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000043111

Vendor Name: Hoss Co Services LLC

1ddress: 65

Street : Ann Drive

, ∂ity : Gallipolis

State: OH

Principal Contact : Justin Meeks

'endor Contact Phone: 304-741-5422 **Extension: NA**

Country: United States of America Zip: 45631

OR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

oseph E Hager III n304) 558-2306

seph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

™endor

Jignature X FEIN# 46-0647967 DATE: 08/30/2024

Il offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

te Printed: Aug 28, 2024 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFP-002 2020\05

Pason for Modification:

Addendum #2 issued to publish agency responses to vendor submitted questions and extend bid close date until 9/11/2024 @ 1:30

DDITIONAL INFORMATION

The West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Division (hereinafter referred to as the "Purchasing Division") is issuing unis solicitation as a request for proposal ("RFP"), as authorized by W. Va. Code 5A-3-10b, for the West Virginia Department of Invironmental Protection (hereinafter referred to as the "Agency") to support compliance with applicable grant and contract terms in well plugging projects funded by Section 40601 of the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law. To ensure adherence to the terms of the grant and the most appropriate use of funds, a supplemental quality assurance ("SQA") contract is necessary per the specifications and terms and conditions.

*Online responses have been prohibited for this solicitation, if you have questions contact the Buyer - Josh Hager - nseph.E.HagerIII@wv.gov ***

IVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO	
:NVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	A	
REAP OFFICE		VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS	VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
√601 57TH ST SE				
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	No City	WV 99999	
, JS		US		
1				

ı∟ine	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
12	Supplemental Quality Assurance Per Well	250.00000	EA	\$3,960.00	\$990,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
3151507				

*xtended Description:

Supplemental Quality Assurance Per Well. Quantities are estimated and for bid purposes only.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS Line Event Date

te Printed:

Aug 28, 2024

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3	
EP2500000002	l e	DEP OOG - Supplemental Quality Assurance		

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions